Application Note Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document <Revision 1.2>
www.infineon.com <2020-04-09>
AN-HPDKIT-QUICKSTART
HybridKit Drive Quickstart Manual
Quick Start Guide for HYBRIDKIT DRIVE
About this document
This application note gives a quick start guide for both evaluation kits “HybridKit Drive” and
“HybridKit Drive Sense”. These evaluation kits are full inverter evaluation kits designed to support customers in

HybridKit Drive Quickstart Manual
Quick Start Guide for HYBRIDKIT DRIVE
How to order HybridKit Drive (Sense)
2 How to order HybridKit Drive (Sense)
The evaluation kit HYBRID KIT DRIVE and HYBRID KIT DRIVE SENSE can be ordered via Infineon sales partners:
 SAP ordering number for HybridKit Drive:  SP001464622.
 SAP ordering number for HybridKit Drive Sense:  SP001464626.
 Both evaluation kits are also available at the webshop: http://www.ehitex.com
The shipping content of the HybridKit Drive include the:
 HybridPACK™ Drive power module FS820R08A6P2B (SP001499708)
 Reference alu cooler + recommended sealing ring
 Gate driver board EVAL-6ED100HPDRIVE-AS (SP001386654)
 Logic board (pre-installed basic SW) (SP005353774)
 DC-Link capacitor
 Cables (Logic supply PMSS-02-16-K-50.00-S, 10 pin single row connectors SFSS-10-28-G-04.72-DR-NDS)
 CD with documentation, design files and software
The shipping content of the HybridKit Drive Sense comes with following differences:
 HybridPACK Drive power module with long AC tabs FS820R08A6P2LB (SP001611366)
 Additional LEM current sensor HAH3DR 800-S07
The typical appearances of the two evaluation kit versions are shown in Figure 1a) and b), respectively.
a)
HybridKit Drive (typ appearance)
SP001464622
b)
HybridKit Drive Sense (typ appearance)
SP001464626
Figure 1 Typical appearance of the two versions of the evaluation kits.
Application Note 4 <Revision 1.2>
<2020-04-09>
HybridKit Drive Quickstart Manual
Quick Start Guide for HYBRIDKIT DRIVE
Feature and Limitations Overview
3 Feature and Limitations Overview
3.1 Block Diagram
The Figure 2 shows the block diagram with simplified signal and power flow connections as well as the
implemented key components.
Figure 2 Simplified Block Diagram
Application Note 5 <Revision 1.2>
<2020-04-09>
HybridKit Drive Quickstart Manual
Quick Start Guide for HYBRIDKIT DRIVE
Feature and Limitations Overview
3.2 Operating Conditions
The following recommended operating conditions describes the targeted lab testing environment.
The evaluation kit is not designed for a fixed specification and it cannot be regarded as a protected system, as it
would require strict shutdown routines and would limit then the main evaluation purpose. Therefore, please
respect the specifications of individual parts and especially the thermal limits.
Please see also the section 3.4 in order to understand the limitations.
Table 1 Operating Conditions
Type Symb Min Max Conditions
Gate Driver Board Supply Vsupply 8V 18V
Working Voltage
Capacitor DC-Link Voltage
VDC 0V 500V* *limited by capacitor
Transient Collector Phase
Current
Iph -1640A +1640A limited by Tvj,op_max
Maximum IGBT/Diode
Junction Temp
Tvj,op_max -40°C 175°C 175°C for 10s
See latest power module
datasheet
Wait time after short circuit SC 0.5s -
PCB Temperature TPCB 150°C
Switching frequency fsw 12 kHz Thermal limited by TPCB.
8kHz @ 105°C ambient
temperature and no active PCB
cooling
3.3 Key Features
The key features can be summarized:
 Full inverter evaluation kit for xEV main inverter applications (up to 150 kW).